
WELCOME TO WAUSAU - 2025 WI STATE OPEN HOTELS 
HOST CENTERS: 

Next Door to Weston Lanes!

Comfort Inn 715-355-9955 Barata Patel 0 Miles $153 Double Queen 

5810 Schofield Ave, Weston, WI 54476 manager@comfortweston.com 1/2 Min $161 King 

Right off Highway! 

Holiday Inn & Suites-  Weston 715-359-1280 Kim Frederick 1.6 Miles $149.00 for both

4210 Barbican Ave, Weston, WI 54476 kim.frederick@glmghotels.com 5 Mins standard K or Q 

Other area hotels 
ROTHSCHILD - SCHOFIELD - WAUSAU - WESTON Phone Hotel Contact Email  DWL 

Area Hotels

Americinn by Wyndham Wausau 715-301-0758 Raji 1.9 Miles

4115 Barbican Ave, Weston, WI 54476 americinnweston@gmail.comTom 5 Mins

Bantr - Rothschild 715-241-6300 Tom Coleman 8.57 Miles

805 Creske Ave, Rothschild, WI 54474 tom@bantrliving.com 12 Mins

Best Western Plus 715-355-8900 Dadhi Patel 7.2 Miles

803 Industrial Park Drive, Rothschild, WI  54474 bestwesternplus108@gmail.com 13 Mins

Best Western Plus Tower Inn Wausau 715-845-4341 Brandi Klemkamp 11 Miles

201 N 17th Ave, Wausau, WI  54401 brandi@travelwausau.com 16 Mins

Cobblestone Hotel & Suites 715-692-0245 Cassie Haack 14.8 Miles

216 Main St, Mosineee, WI 54455 gm.wi0245@staycobblestone.com 17 Mins

Cedar Creek Hotel & Conference Center 715-355-6858 Frank Abutt & Krunal Patel 6.6 Miles

12100 Imperial Ave Rothschild, WI 54474 info@hotelcedarcreek.com 12 Mins

Comfort Inn 715-355-9955 Barata Patel 0 Miles

5810 Schofield Ave, Weston, WI 54476 manager@comfortweston.com 1/2 Min

Country Inn & Suites by Radisson 715-359-1881 Andrea Lafontaine 3 Miles

1520 Metro Dr, Schofield, WI  54476 alafontaine@sunshinehospitality.diz 8 Mins

Courtyard by Marriot 715-849-2124 Dan Burg 9.53 Miles

1000 S 22nd Ave, Wausau, WI 54414 danb@ghidorzi.com 11 Mins

Day's Inn & Suites By Wyndham 715-355-5501 James Kreger 6.5 Miles

225520 Rib Mountain Dr, Wausau, WI 54401 jkreger@sunshinehospitality.biz 10 Mins

Econo Lodge 715-355-4449 Milivoje Momcilovic 8.5 Miles

1510 County Road XX, Rothschild WI 54474 msshospitality@outlook.com 12 Mins

Fairfield Inn & Suites by Mariott 715-241-8400 Mary Hanford 2.66 Miles

7100 Stone Ridge Dr, Weston, WI  54476 maryh@ghidorzi.com 5 Mins

Hampton Inn 715-848-9700 Nickki Moua 9.6 Miles

615 S 24th Ave, Wausau, WI 54401 Nikki.Moua@hilton.com 13 Mins

Hilton Garden Inn Wausau 715-298-5775 Tim Van De Yacht 8.04 Miles

151401 Cty Rd NN, Wausau, WI 54402 timv@ghidorzi.com 10 Mins

Holiday Inn & Suites - Rothschild 715-355-1111 Barb Klasinski 8.3 Miles

1000 Imperial Ave, Rothschild, WI  54474 barb@holidayinnwausau.com 13 Mins

Holiday Inn & Suites-  Weston 715-359-1280 Kim Frederick 1.6 Miles

4210 Barbican Ave, Weston, WI 54476 kim.frederick@glmghotels.com 5 Mins

Jefferson Street Inn 845-6500 Christopher Stamm 7.1 Miles

201 Jefferson St, Wausau, WI  54403 cstamm@jeffersonstreetinn.com 18 Mins

Inn at the River (B & B) 715-449-2091 Dan & Margaret Higginbotham 4.0 Miles

2625 Northwestern Ave, Wausau, wI  54403 host@innattheriver.net 8 Mins

La Quinta Inn by Wyndham 715-842-0421 Joe Okrzesik 10 Miles

1910 Stewart Ave, Wausau, WI  54401 jokrzesik@sunshinehospitality.biz 14 Mins

Motel 6 715-355-3030 Pragnesh Patel 8.6 Miles

904 Industrial Park Ave Rothshchild, WI 54476 motel6.rothschild@gmail.com 12 Mins

Owl Ridge Cabin (B & B) 715-323-2010 Randy Bangs 8.3 Miles

163554 Owl Ridge Rd, Wausau, WI 54403 stay@stewartinn.com 12 Mins

Quality Inn - Mosinee 715-814-2233 13.3 Miles

400 Orbiting Dr Mosinee, WI 54455 gm.wi198@choicehotels.com 23 Mins

Reliance Inn (Formerly Motel 6) 715-298-6440 Krunal Patel 11 Miles

116 South 17th Ave, Wausau, WI  54401 wausau.wi@stayreliance.com 15 Mins

Rib Mountain Inn 715-848-2802 Jennifer Roche McGreck 9.36 Miles

227305 Boulder Ridge Circle, Wausau, WI  54401 info@ribmountaininn.com 12 Mins

Stewart Inn (B & B) 262-639-5500 Randy Bangs 7.09 Miles

521 Grant St, Wausau, WI  54403 stay@stewartinn.com 12 Mins

Super 8 715-848-2888 Nick Patel 10 Miles

2006 Stewart Ave, Wausau, WI  54401 nickpatel@sunshinehospitality.biz 15 Mins

3rd Street Lofts (B & B) 715-323-2010 Randy Bangs 6.9 Miles

615 N 3rd Street, Wausau, WI 54403 stay@stewartinn.com 17 Mins
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